

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## NPR Announces Extension of Commitment Line Agreement

Nippon Prologis REIT, Inc. (NPR) today announced it has extended its commitment line agreement established on Feb. 12, 2013. The changes are as follows:

- 1. Extension Term of Commitment Line Agreement:
  - Maturity Date of Commitment Period Before Extension: February 28, 2022
  - Maturity Date of Commitment Period After Extension: February 28, 2023

2. Outline of current commitment Line Agreement	
(1) Commitment Amount	20 billion yen
(2) Commitment Provider	Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation, The MUFG Bank, Ltd. and Mizuho Bank, Ltd.
(3) Execution Date of Original Agreement	Feb. 12, 2013
(4) Commitment Period Before Extension	Feb. 15, 2013, to Feb. 28, 2022
(5) Collateral	Unsecured and non-guaranteed
(6) Permitted Use of Funds	<ul><li>(a) Repayment of debt and payment of associated cost</li><li>(b) Refund of tenant leasehold and security deposits</li><li>(c) Acquisition of properties and payment of associated cost</li></ul>

## 2. Outline of Current Commitment Line Agreement

For more information about Nippon Prologis REIT, please visit: <a href="https://www.prologis-reit.co.jp/en/">https://www.prologis-reit.co.jp/en/</a>

Real Estate Investment Trust Securities Issuer: Nippon Prologis REIT, Inc. (Code 3283) Tokyo Building 21F, 2-7-3, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Executive Director: Masahiro Sakashita

Asset Management Company: Prologis REIT Management K.K. Representative: CEO Masahiro Sakashita Inquiries: CFO Atsushi Toda Tel: +81-3-6867-8585